SPECIAL MAGISTRATE

BOARD AGENDA

Special Magistrate Hearing - Wednesday, July 10, 2019 - 9:00 a.m.
City Hall - City Commission Chambers, 100 North U.S. #1, Fort Pierce, Florida

1. CALL TO ORDER
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3. ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS

A. ADMINISTRATION OF OATH TO DEPARTMENTAL WITNESSES

B. IDENTIFICATION OF CASES IN COMPLIANCE OR RESCHEDULED

4. PUBLIC HEARINGS - CITATIONS
A. 19-1053 PK [Indian River North by Library |Benkert, Marilyn Heather Debevec
Appeal #9064
B. 19-1465 Jaycee Park Williams, Harry & Bonita Officer G.
PK Appeal #8704 Montgomery
C. 19-1328 1401 S Ocean Drive Rager, Vicky Officer Gibson
PK Appeal #1817
5. PUBLIC HEARINGS - VIOLATION CASES
A. 19-0870 1117 Orange Avenue Stately Dolphin LLC Isaac Saucedo
CE
B. 19-862 2101 Orange Avenue 2101 Orange Inc. Isaac Saucedo
CE
C. 19-1027 1112 Trinidad Avenue Smith, Ronald E Isaac Saucedo
CE
D. 19-1073 2606 S 10Th Street Friason, Joyzell M Isaac Saucedo
CE
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E. 19-1106
CE

401 N 21st Street

Universal Property Advisors
LLC

Heather Debevec

F. ]19-0485 CE |522 N 21st Street

|Morris, Gwendolyn

Heather Debevec

G. 19-1014 1218 Avenue | Murphy, Lazatha Heather Debevec
CE
H. 19-0997 1007 Avenue M National Debt Relief Services |Heather Debevec
CE Inc
6. PUBLIC HEARINGS - MASSEY HEARINGS (FINE REDUCTIONS)
7. PUBLIC HEARINGS - LIEN REDUCTION REQUESTS
A. 06-0787 1007 Avenue C Petit, William | Peggy Arraiz
Lien
Reduction
B. 13-0689 3101 Louisiana Avenue Petit, William Peggy Arraiz
Lien
Reduction
8. OTHER CASES
9. NEW BUSINESS
10. OLD BUSINESS

Any person seeking to appeal any decision by the Special Magistrate with respect to any matter
considered at this meeting is advised that a record of proceedings is required in any such appeal and that
such person may need to insure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made including the testimony

and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) should
contact the Code Enforcement Office at (772) 467-3149, at least five (5) days prior to the meeting.
Persons who are hearing or speech impaired may use the Florida Relay System by dialing 711.
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Special Magistrate Hearing 4.A.
Meeting Date: 07/10/2019

Re: Case #19-1053 - Benkert

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information

SUBJECT:

19-1053 PK |Indian River North by Library |Benkert, Marilyn Heather Debevec

Appeal #9064

CASE INFORMATION:

(Case Initiated: ‘April 20, 2019 "Type of Presentation: [Citation

OWNER:

VIOLATOR: PARKING VIOLATION:

Marilyn Benkert

VIOLATIONS:

Citation # |Code Section Fine / Counts Tptal Admin |l ate Total

Fine Fee Fee Due

10-23 (O) Parking

9064 PK Regulation 1 @ $50.00 $50.00 |$10.00 |$0.00 |$60.00
Yellow Curb, No Parking

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:
N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation(s) exist, the violator be
assessed the total due as indicated above. Failure to pay such fine will result in the citation
being forwarded to the County Court System.

Form Review

Form Started By: Cynthia Ricker Started On: 05/07/2019 09:19 AM
Final Approval Date: 06/05/2019



Special Magistrate Hearing 4.B.
Meeting Date: 07/10/2019

Re: Case #19-1465 - Williams

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
19-1465  |Jaycee Park Williams, Harry & Bonita ﬁgffg?ne
PK Appeal #8704 gomery
CASE INFORMATION:
Case Initiated: | June 1, 2019 Typeof Citation - Appeal
Presentation:
OWNER;:
VIOLATOR: PARKING VIOLATION:
Harry & Bonita Williams Section 10-23(Q)
VIOLATIONS:
Citation # |Code Section Fine / Counts  |1°ot@l ~ |Admin late —Total
Fine Fee Fee Due
8704 10-23(Q) Parking Regulation
Parked in Handicap Space || @ $50-00 $50.00 [$10.00 $60.00

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:
To be determined

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation(s) exist, the violator be
assessed the total due as indicated above, payable within 30 days. Failure to pay such fine will
result in the citation being forwarded to the County Court System.

Form Review

Form Started By: Colleen Greer Started On: 07/01/2019 10:16 AM
Final Approval Date: 07/03/2019



Special Magistrate Hearing 4.C.
Meeting Date: 07/10/2019

Re: Case #19-1328 - Rager

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
19-1328 1401 S Ocean Drive Rager, Vicky Officer Gibson
PK Appeal #1817
CASE INFORMATION:
" _ Type of I
Case Initiated: | May 26, 2019 Presentation: Citation - Appeal

OWNER:
VIOLATOR: PARKING VIOLATION:
Vicky Rager Parked on grass marked boats & trailers only
VIOLATIONS:
Citation # |Code Section Fine / Counts Tptal Admin |l ate Total
Fine Fee Fee Due

1817 10-23(L) Parking Regulation

Parked in resticted zone 1@ $50.00 $50.00 |$10.00 ($18.00 |$78.00

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:
To be determined.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation(s) exist, the violator be
assessed the total due as indicated above, payable within 30 days. Failure to pay such fine will
result in the citation being forwarded to the County Court System.

Form Review

Form Started By: Colleen Greer Started On: 07/01/2019 10:24 AM
Final Approval Date: 07/03/2019



Special Magistrate Hearing 5.A.
Meeting Date: 07/10/2019

Re: Case # 19-870 - 1117 Orange Avenue

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
19-0870 1117 Orange Avenue Stately Dolphin LLC Isaac Saucedo
CE
CASE INFORMATION:
(Case Initiated: April 4, 2019 Type of Presentation: | Regular
OWNER:
OWNER: Responsible Party:
Stately Dolphin LLC Frank H Fee Il
4261 13th Street 426 Avenue A
Wyandotte, MI 48192 Ft Pierce, FI 34950
VIOLATIONS:

IPMC 304.2 - Protective treatment.

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:
1. Please pressure wash and paint roof where staining has occurred.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be given
10 days to comply or a fine of $150 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Isaac Saucedo Started On: 05/22/2019 02:08 PM
Final Approval Date: 06/11/2019



Special Magistrate Hearing 5.B.
Meeting Date: 07/10/2019

Re: Case # 19-862 - 2101 Orange Ave

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
19-862 2101 Orange Avenue 2101 Orange Inc. Isaac Saucedo
CE
CASE INFORMATION:
(Case Initiated: April 3,2019 Type of Presentation: |Regular
OWNER:
OWNER: Registered Agent:
2101 Orange Inc. Lisa J Fabrio
1560 SE Sunshine Ave 1560 SE Sunshine Ave
Port Saint Lucie, FI 34952 Port Saint Lucie, Fl 34952
VIOLATIONS:

IPMC 304.2 - Protective treatment.
Section 5-370 — Exterior Property and Landscaping

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Please pressure wash where molding or staining has occurred.
2. Please cut all overgrown grass.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be given
10 days to comply or a fine of $150 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Isaac Saucedo Started On: 05/22/2019 02:42 PM
Final Approval Date: 07/03/2019



Special Magistrate Hearing 5.C.
Meeting Date: 07/10/2019

Re: Case # 19-1027 - 1112 Trinidad Ave

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
19-1027 1112 Trinidad Avenue Smith, Ronald E Isaac Saucedo
CE
CASE INFORMATION:
(Case Initiated: April 22,2019 Type of Presentation: |Regular
OWNER:
OWNER: TENANT:
Ronald E. Smith 1112 TRINIDAD AVE
2844 Blackwater Creek Drive FORT PIERCE, FL 34950
Lakeland, FL 33810

VIOLATIONS:

Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1)(5) — Outside Storage
Section 5-370 — Exterior Property and Landscaping

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Please remove all wood located on the side of the street.
2. Please cut all overgrown bushes, trees, shrubs and grass.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be given
10 days to comply or a fine of $150 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Isaac Saucedo Started On: 06/06/2019 11:32 AM
Final Approval Date: 07/03/2019



Special Magistrate Hearing 5.D.
Meeting Date: 07/10/2019

Re: Case # 19-1073 - 2606 S 10TH ST.

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
19-1073 2606 S 10Th Street Friason, Joyzell M Isaac Saucedo
CE
CASE INFORMATION:
(Case Initiated: April 25, 2019 Type of Presentation: |Regular
OWNER:
OWNER: TENANT:
Joyzell M. Friason 2606 S 10th Street
3964 Ledgewood Drive Ft. Pierce, FL 34950
Cincinnati, OH 45229

VIOLATIONS:
IPMC 302.7 - Accessory structures.

Section 22-67 (B)(5) — Fence Maintenance — Permit Required
Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (11) — Outside Storage-Indoor Furniture

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Please repair garage where molding or deterioration has occurred. A permit may be
required. If you have any question please contact the building department at (772)
467-3000.

2. Please remove or repair fence where deterioration has occurred. A permit may be
required. Please contact the building department at (772) 467-3000.

3. Please remove couch located in the back of the house.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be given
10 days to comply or a fine of $150 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Isaac Saucedo Started On: 06/06/2019 02:46 PM
Final Approval Date: 07/03/2019



Special Magistrate Hearing 5.E.
Meeting Date: 07/10/2019

Re: Case # 19-1106 - 401 N 21ST Street

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
19-1106 401 N 21st Street Universal Property AVISOrs |1 ther Debevec
LLC
CE
CASE INFORMATION:
. ) Type of
Case Initiated:| May 1, 2019 Presentation: Regular
OWNER:
OWNER: REGISTERED AGENT:
Universal Property Advisors LLC April Johnson
2470 SE Windy Hill Rd Ste 300 2470 SE Windy Hill Rd Ste 300
Marietta, GA 30067 Marietta, GA 30067
VIOLATIONS:

Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1)(5) - Outside Storage

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Remove the plastic container, washer, metal rack and all other debris from the driveway,
yard, and around the home.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be
given 10 days to comply or a fine of $50.00 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Heather Debevec Started On: 05/16/2019 04:36 PM
Final Approval Date: 06/27/2019



Special Magistrate Hearing 5.F.
Meeting Date: 07/10/2019

Re: Case # 19-0485 - 522 N 21st Street

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information

SUBJECT:
119-0485 CE (522 N 21st Street Morris, Gwendolyn Heather Debevec
CASE INFORMATION:

. ) Type of
Case Initiated:|February 27, 2019 Presentation: Regular
OWNER:
OWNER: TENANTS:
Gwendolyn M Morris Joissius Alexandre
PO BOX 3274 522 N 21st St Apt A
Ft. Pierce, FL 34948 Ft. Pierce, FL 34950
TENANT:
Felius Doreus
522 N 21st St Apt B
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950

VIOLATIONS:

Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1)(5) - Outside Storage
Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (11) - Outside Storage - Indoor Furniture
Section 16-46, 16-48 - Hanging Clothes on Fence

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Remove the wood, tools, and bag from the south side wall.

2. Remove or bring in the office, school, and cafeteria style chairs from the south side and back
yards.

3. Remove clothing from the fence.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be
given 10 days to comply or a fine of $50.00 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Heather Debevec Started On: 05/03/2019 01:28 PM
Final Approval Date: 06/27/2019






Special Magistrate Hearing 5.G.
Meeting Date: 07/10/2019

Re: Case # 19-1014 - 1218 Avenue |

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:

19-1014

CE 1218 Avenue | Murphy, Lazatha Heather Debevec

CASE INFORMATION:

Type of
Presentation:

Case Initiated:| April 24, 2019 Regular

OWNER:

OWNER:

Lazatha Murphy
3403 Avenue P

Ft. Pierce, FL 34947

VIOLATIONS:

Section 5-367 - Vacant Building
Section 5-370 - Exterior Property and Landscaping

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Board up the windows with plywood painted to match the building or with a clear board.
2. Mow the grass and trim the weeds from your side of the fence.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be
given10 days to comply or a fine of $50.00 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Heather Debevec Started On: 06/01/2019 04:26 PM
Final Approval Date: 06/11/2019



Special Magistrate Hearing 5.H.
Meeting Date: 07/10/2019

Re: Case # 19- 0997 - 1007 Avenue M

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
19-0997 1007 Avenue M National Debt Relief Services Heather Debevec
CE Inc
CASE INFORMATION:
Case Initiated:| April 24, 2019 Typeof Regular
Presentation:
OWNER:
OWNER: REGISTERED AGENT:
National Debt Relief Services Inc N/A
15160 Sw 136th St Unit 7
Miami, FL 33196
TENANT: TENANT:
Kimberly Williams Elizabeth Berroa
1007 Avenue M Apt A 1007 Avenue M Apt B
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950 Ft. Pierce, FL 34950

VIOLATIONS:

Section 5-370 - Exterior Property and Landscaping
IPMC 304.2 - Protective Treatment

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Mow the yard and trim the weeds around the building.
2. Paint the planter curbing on the north side.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be
given 10 days to comply or a fine of $50.00 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Heather Debevec Started On: 06/06/2019 03:58 PM
Final Approval Date: 07/03/2019



Special Magistrate Hearing 7.A.
Meeting Date: 07/10/2019

Information
SUBJECT:
Ei?a-r?m? 1007 Avenue C Petit, William | Peggy Arraiz
Reduction
CASE INFORMATION:
(Case Initiated: ' March 28, 2006 Type of Presentation: |Lien Reduction
OWNER:
CURRENT OWNER: PREVIOUS OWNER:
Kassandra Petit William |. Petit
K and A Petit Trust 6448 NW Foxglove Street
PO Box 13504 Port St. Lucie, FL 34986
Ft. Pierce, FL 34979

VIOLATIONS:
Section(s): 5-368 Property Maintenance

FINDINGS/ORDER:

January 10, 2007 the Code Enforcement Board found William |. Petit responsible for the
violations and gave him 120 days to bring the property into compliance or a fine of $250.00 per
day would be assessed.

ACTION DATES:

1. August 13, 2007 - After several extensions an inspection was made, the property was still
not in compliance, the fines began.

2. October 10 2007 - Went to Massey Hearing for request to stop fines from accruing.
Request was denied and Code Enforcement Board ordered the fines to continue accruing
and a lien be recorded.

3. October 15, 2007 - Order Assessing Fine and Imposing Lien recorded with the Clerk of the
Circuit Court, St. Lucie County.

4. October 29, 2007 - An inspection was made, the violations were now in compliance, the
fines stopped.

5. May 16, 2019 - Received Request for a Reduction or Rescindment of Code Enforcement
Fines/Liens from Mr. Petit.

6. Total amount of fines $19,250.00.

RECOMMENDATION:



To be determined.

Request

Aff of CM

Lien

Aff of Non Comp
Order

Tax Card

7 Criteria

Admin Fees

Attachments

Form Started By: Colleen Greer
Final Approval Date: 06/05/2019

Form Review
Started On: 05/21/2019 11:50 AM



Cose H 0b-0781
THFE SUNRISE CITY

CODE ENFORCEMENT

REQUEST FOR A REDUCTION OR RESCINDMENT OF
CODE ENFORCEMENT FINES / LIENS

Date: ]\/\A\—«/ (DTL\ aﬂ)?
Property address: \ DO:]L (A“UE N2 C F‘E/()L Lpl%& /% 34952)

Owner(s) of record; %@T\ [< AES W v _
Mailing address: PO é@ v /55‘0({/ @/7[ / s ZKL (349@ |
Property tax |D #: . 9 (_)L 0O C) ) S /S — 0008 O — &

Original purchase date: | /) Z) 0{71/;5@9’ Original purchase price: N éb'l SDO Od

Property is used for: m Single Family Er Multi-family | [] Commercial | [] Indus’crla{ [] Vacant Lot
Name of person % Relationship to - ‘

requesting reduction: \ WAL \>‘:‘(, ¥ owner(s) %Am%
Telephone #: /5%9) 28%5 /?)/8 Mobile phone

Preferred contact

E-mall wbp@%hlcuz ()ymethod: C =/ A /
What are owner(s) intentions for | | Aa=c o /WM/C% LN bfﬂaﬁ%(,/ L"Ui ©p,
properly: 1o tp Sedl 130 peppente o Ont Cor Jiam o g

Are there current code violations? w No |[]Yes
_ — 3 3

Is property listed for sale? [ 1No m Yes | If yes, what is listing price? 83/ LOO (:3

Is property under contract for sale? MNO [ Yes | Ifyes, what is the sale price?

T

O
AMOUNT OF FINE / LIEN s/ 7 25022
i C)
DOLLAR AMOUNT REQUESTING TO BE WAIVED $ 9 (DD &=
TO PAY $ r}é 8e

DOLLAR AMOUNT I AGR

Mﬁr/ﬁww/ ///)m P‘L/%

Sigﬁa'!ﬁ're of 6\/\756@ Repreéentaﬁve IDate Printed Name

'100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 84950 = CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM » TEL: 772.467.3000 » FAX: 772.468.0467

Explaind{pleasd attaclled fotice)  exchool /i flan




THE SUNRISE CITY

f FORTPERCE—

REQUEST FOR REDUCTION OF PENALTY

By completing this form, you are making statements under oath. Failure to be truthful is a violation of Fort Pierce

City Code and Florida Statutes pertaining to perjury, which is a felony punishable by up to fifteen (15) years

imprisonment,
INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Please fill in blanks completely.
2. Be specific when writing your statement, Use additional pages if necessary.

3. Ifyou are claiming medical or financial hardship, attach supporting documentation (i.e. doctor's
statement or proof of income).

4, Complete the appropriate application for lien reduction / rescindment.

‘6. For lot clearing or demolition liens, contact Kathy D'Arton in the Finance Department (772-467-3076)
for cost / fees breakdown.

6. For code enforcement liens (those imposéd by a Special Magistrate or Code Enforcement Board),
contact Colleen Greer (772-467-3149) for cost / fees breakdown.

7. If you do not have access fo a Notary Public, one will be provided to you by the Department at no
charge. All forms must be signed in the presence of the Notary to be valid.

8. Return this form, the application and any other pértinent documentation to the Code Enforcement
Department.

9. Requests for Reduction / Rescindment of code enforcement liens are governed by Rule 17 of the
City's Rules & Regulation for Code Enforcement Board and Special Magistrate.

Property Address: /OO; /7)|_)3A)ug/ @ ]EEKL]L ﬁiﬁéc, PL 3(//75D
Property Owner: P%/7L7P /< /}’SQHM,Q/ZA,
Mailing Address: %)() 507( /5 TZ)L\K 6@/‘ P ance F(/ 369 }9

Telephone #: Cell Phone #: @ ?gf /9 ;c?
E-Mail Address: wéﬂf 7{ 7Z 2 / 10 E . Cc‘?m

[s the property in comphance? ?j £  Ifno, please explain in the narrative of your request.

100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 84950 = CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM » TEL: 772.467.8000 = FAX: 772.468.0457



k )\\ \|Prw\ ?&*—\' , do hereby submit this Petition in requestforareducﬁon
in the total amount of the penalty imposed and In support offer the following statement:
é/}a/( e &f)&é// /{/)66;47\@/@4( rD 7/7/¢ ,@Mzmé 0/2C(é/z¢/
7’5 ﬂuw/,%z ﬁzﬂﬂa)ﬂ,@zv 70 by Usw/ Fon %LL 5(/00/ 77//40,0
LD>7L D/Gu_),u 77L$, //M W§ Pd/%s @/L/}du/“édfé“)ﬂ’) ZJ&/CDZU
Van ACAQ(“LMQ/ CA%%(, /o VCE & pow /ﬂﬁL /%465 &qu'ﬁwt/
}/\[)éﬂ/ 7[2}/ - /Uu/z;e, ﬂ/z,AjiLo,u z_/>/ﬂ£0(,)4/}m 7o b CW/Q/éQ/
/] oF 2000, ]

//\: LU\\ L Avn \)auf (\mﬂ ]O"aﬁl/ DpunCore [ /ﬂ@?%/éf &J/Z
=) Cou(w)/ T ope Lecs ~7Z/L{_J N = 5/975/ Lisn Us
ﬂt‘z ﬂﬁOﬁﬁUl fFor 0/0/4@7270¢L CCQQMZ/ 5&’6@@%7[2@/ (o ) )
W/’\ /*’L /A 7%2 ﬂ/LDC‘é-‘L“‘ of dté/[)au—c 7%2 /9@537/3 7% O%e# bondlaw!

O Tlvo s OFO/O///%S &73,740,\ C@Sﬁ T s o L)oo oF €u<ﬂ/é
fiom 9003 @nCenrll Tos mathe = ool Toso 1o o rpontsll e 71 ]
Date: (LN A0 Signed:

o o7 |
/V\VAW// Print Name: /ég), //%W B)@L

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority M)LM}.Q/WW PQ}& @

acknowledged before me that the information contained herein is true and correc@r She is [ is not

personally known to me and has produced F ocida /Dn VXS \N\,(‘,e,v\,sg_, as
identificatjon.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this __llg4fx _ day of Y)Y 2019 .

Bonded Through

ey tional Notary Assn . .
m A Notary Public, State of Florida

LLEEN GRE |
“””’s Statce:(o)I Florida - Notary Pubhc )
¥ °’= Commission # GG 013803 .
éh«x > My Comm. Expires 11-13- -2020 ‘
,”/')?OFF\QQ\\ =




OWNER / REPRESENTATIVE REQUEST TO PROCESS APPLICATION

IPropertyAddress: ] 1 OO} /L)?)&A)L)i Cfﬁ\/&f /2%(,% - 549521)

| acknowledge that | have been provided a copy of Rule 17 of the Rules of Procedure for the City
of Fort Pierce Code Enforcement Board and Special Magistrates and that | have read the rules
and being advised as such make the following request:

| am requesting that my application for lien reduction be processed administratively through the
D Rules of Procedure Sec. 17(b), | understand the requirements to be met and that | waive my right
to a hearing before either the Special Magistrate or Code Enforcement Board.

| am requesting that my application for lien reduction be processed through the Rules of
Procedure Sec. 17(c), | understand the requirements to be met and that my request will be heard
and determination made by either the Special Magistrate or Code Enforcement Board that
authorized Order Assessing Fine and Imposing Lien.

Procedure Sec. 17(e) and that my request will be heard and determination made by the City

;é [ am requesting that my applica’cion for lien reduction be processed through the Rules of
Commission of the City of Fort Pierce.
[AM P 7[/

Q /”h/é )9 wl

Slgna’[ure of Ov\#ner or RMtlve Date Prmted Name

Wt W ow=m N s W NESR W M M K W MG B SR N M W Beew X By M M N RS R B R e KRS M Rmy R KIm K RS R M K o N AR N el N M X N R D

COFP — APPLICATION PROCESS DETERMINATION

Staff has reviewed the request for lien reduction and agrees to process the application as
requested by the signing party.

Staff has reviewed the request for lien reduction and do not agree to process the application as
D requested by the signing party. The matter will be placed before either the Special Magistrate or
Code Enforcement Board that authorized the Order Assessing Fine and Imposing Lien.

City Representative Date Printed Name



5/16/2019 Details

Licensee Information

i Close Window

Note: to print this page properly select File, Page Setup, and Landscape.

Name \
\

[Full Name: ( Kassandra Sharine Petit )

License Information

License Number: RN2

Profession: SING icense Type: istered Nurse

[ssue Date: 10/22/2018 ate of Last Renewal:

License Status: Expiration Date: 8/16/2020

Reciprocity State: Today's Date: 5/16/2019
\x___»)

Address Information

City: Boston

State: MA

Zipcode: 02119

Country: United States

Education Information

School Name: Mgh Institute Of Health Professions ‘)

Degree Certificate: RN Entry-Level Masters

Prerequisite Information

] No Prerequisite Information

Dis¢iplinary Information

This website displays disciplinary actions taken against a licepse since 1993. For information on any disciplinary
actigns taken before 1993, contact the Board that issued the licenss.

Imp‘gi"tahf: Disciplinary actions taken against a license will NOT display on any other license or associated permit
or ?uthorization. You must logk up every license, permit, or authorization held by a licensee to see all disciplinary
actions.

Case # Dinte Closad Disripline Uiscipline Start Discipline Fndd

| Currently there is no disciplinary information regarding this license.




= C&Vk((

J\/gf o \)
A0 N X
CEB ek 5
~SM Case No. {7“‘3%3
Case No. “‘2‘:% (o187 IN THE MATTER OF:
/ __7 /Q o L\j‘\l//'c/m 1. p@:l)-/’
DO fue _
PROPERTY ADDRESS LYY S NW L 243 love S+,
pj’)"‘]~ 51, L.(ACI’?;"FL
34996
| Code 5:.(e:rummﬂ
/‘qu g/ A/ /q'w? f\/ , have perbonally examined the property described in the Speeial Master
(merder dated ! T mnuers 112" 2077 | in the above mentioned case, and find that said property is NOW
in compliance with Section(s) b -3¢ % of the Code of the City of
Fort Pierce, Florida, as of the _ @9 * day of O cdoheor ,20.077
| VA
1, , have personally examined the property described in the Special Master
Board Order dated ___ , in the above mentioned case, and find that said property
1s NOT in compliance with Section(s) of the Code of the Clty of
Fort Pierce, Florida as of the day of , , 20

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ST, LUCIE

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority, & l; e %UA A AL
(personally known) and acknowledged that (he)(she) did execute the foregomgléfﬁdawt

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this&f’{“\day of Qy Cloke —~ L2007

-

/" ) —é' -
/}2 S ( Geclc oy

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires:

saion DD34Z030
vosr 20, 2008
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CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA
CEB Case No.__ 7 ’@é
Case No. @ 7%’/7 - " . INTHE MATTER OF:
, (/\/ ; / U ¢ p @‘L ‘L
o / OO 7 /Qut Q |
- PROPERTY ADDRESS. Ldqds N Fex e/mrf’ 6#
o . | '00”/\ sd, LW!@ /\L'
I | | : o have personally examined the property descrlbed in the Code
o Enforcement Board Order dated _ - ,in the above mentioned case, and find that
- said property is NOW in compliance with Sectron(s) - - ____ofthe Code of the City of
- Fort Pxerce F_lorlda asofthe . dayof _ ' 20
Aﬂ 0// . AW ’L/ -~ have personally exammed the property descrlbed in the Code
Enforcement Board Order dated __ Taime cung (O, BoeT , in the above mentioned case, and find that
said property is NOT in comphance with Sectlon(s) L5 -26R _.of the Code of the City of
Fort Pierce, Florida as ofthe [ 3> _dayof L, guatd— L2007
6%&,#(‘&»#5_; Q/t/ﬂL/Q\
' STATE OF FLORIDA B

 COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

' PERSONALLY APPEARED before r me, the undersigned authority, jJ Neley ,/ (Lo (o
“(personally known) and acknowledged that (he)(she) did execute the foregoing affidavit.

_SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this za,j day of x} ol /‘ ‘ 2007

A a7

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commxssron Explres % Loie Caudil

o My Commisaion NH347030

'% iy e ERER
%7 Azt £0, AR5
%g“er Eupiras Sepid
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_ JDE ENFORCEMENT BOA. )
CITY OF FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA

CEB CASE#_7-06

RE: Violation of Section(s) 5-368 Property Maintenance

Violator: William I. Petit
6448 NW Foxglove St.
Port St. Lucie, FL 34986

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 1007 AVENUE C
2409-513-0008-000/2 Fairmaur Park Blk 2
E 1/2 Of Lots 9 And 10

ORDER DETERMINING VIOLATION

THIS CAUSE came before the Code Enforcement Board pursuant to Florida Statutes 162,07 on 1~-10=-07
upon request of the Code Enforcement Officer. Having heard testimony and having considered any exhibits while being
otherwise advised in the premises, it is accordingly, found and determined that___ William I. Petit
failedto _paint wood, trim. fascia., walls, repair or replace or remove

carport area #*%%
in violation of the Code of Ordinances as specified above, on property located at the above described location. In the event

the violation is not remedied ___120 _days hereinafter, there shall be imposed a fine pursuant to Florida Statutes 162.09 at

a daily, cumulative rate of $_250 .

This Order may be recorded in the Public Records of the County and shall constitute notice to any subsequent purchasers,
successors in interest or assigns wherein the violation concerns real property, and subsequent purchasers, successors in
interest or assigns. If this Order is not complied with timely, then there shall be issued an Order pursuant to Florida Statutes
162.09 imposing the fine provided for herein.

The violator is responsible for notifying the Code Enforcement Division promptly at (772)_460-2200 .
extension_281 , when the violation is corrected.

ANDY AVERY
DONE AND ORDERED this 10 day of January - ,20 07
1 FA /A4 .

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE ORDER WAS TOM KNOTT, CHAIRMA
MAILED TO THE RESPONDENT ON THIS CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
/7 DAY OF _ January ,20 07 .

£i7:§z§?3 {;ﬁ;y s ;¢A7 #%% roof is in compliance, if out of
LOIS CAUDILL V — compliance, can be fined up to $500

per day

'



Property Card
Michelle Franklin, CFA -- Saint Lucie County Property Appraiser -- All rights reserved.
Property Identification
Site Address: 1007 Avenue Parcel ID: 2409-513-0008- Account #: 21568 Sec/Town/Range:
C 000-2 09/35S/40E
Map ID: 24/09N Zoning: R4 Use Type: 0100 Jurisdiction: Fort Pierce
Ownership Legal Description
Kassandra Petit FAIRMAUR PARK BLK 2 E 1/2 OF LOTS 9 AND 10 (OR
K and A Petit Trust 3395-269)
PO Box 13504
Fort Pierce, FL 34979
Current Values Historical Values 3-year
Just/Market:  $50,300 Assessed: $43,789  Year Just/Market Assessed Exemptions  Taxable
Exemptions: $0 Taxable: $43,789 2018  $50,300 $43,789 $0  $43,789
2017  $40,900 $39,809 $0  $39,809
2016  $36,900 $36,190 $0  $36,190
Sale History
Date Book/Page Sale Code  Deed Grantor Price
06-01-2012 3395/0269 0111 QC Five Stars of NE Cons Inc $100
04-26-2011 3287/ 1562 0111 QC Petit William I $100
06-02-2004 1987/2917 XX00 WD Williams Louise D $62,500
Primary Building Information
Finished Area of this building: 1,584 SF
Gross Sketched Area: 2,032 SF
Exterior Data
View: Roof Cover: Dim Shingle Roof Structure: Hip Building Type: HD
Year Built: 1948 Frame: Grade: D Effective Year: 1970
Primary Wall: CB Stucco Story Height: 1 Story No. Units: 1 Secondary Wall;
Interior Data
Bedrooms: 3 A/C %: 100% Electric: MAXIMUM Primary Int Wall:
Full Baths: 1 Heated %: 100% Heat Type: FrcdHotAir Avg Hgt/Floor: 0
Half Baths: 0 Sprinkled %: 0% Heat Fuel: ELEC Primary Floors: Sing Pine
Total Areas
Finished/Under Air 1,584
(SF):
Gross Sketched Area 2,032
(SF):
Land Size (acres): 0.23
Land Size (SF): 10,224
Total Building Count: 1
Special Features and Yard Items
Type Qty Units Year Blt
CHAINLINK 4 1 220 1995
All information is believed to be correct at this time, but is subject to change and is provided without any warranty.
© Copyright 2019 Saint Lucie County Property Appraiser. All rights reserved.
https://www.paslc.org/RECard/

Page 1 of 1

5/21/2019



LIEN REDUCTION HEARING
CONTESTING OF FINE/NON-COMPLIANCE
SM JUNE 5, 2019

Case No: 14-1539

Violator:_WILLIAM I PETIT

Address: 1007 AVENUE C

1.) Thegravityor seriousness of the violation:

MODERATE

2a.) Anyand all actions taken by the violatorto
correct the violations; OR

COMPLIED 10/29/2007

2b.

~

If the violations were not corrected by the
original violator, what action was taken by
any otherowneror interested party to
bring the violation into compliance:

3.) Thelength of time necessarytobringthe
property into compliance:

1YR7 MOS

4.) Thenumber of timesthe violatorwas
previously found inviolation by either the
CEB, SM or other quasi-judicial orjudicial
process, or otherwise admitted guiltinany
such proceeding:

2

5.) Thenumberofviolation notices the violator
has receivedinthe past, aswell astheir
nature and final disposition of each notice:

1007 C:12- 11 COMPLIED/1 FINE
314N 11™:12 - COMPLIED

313N 18™:15- COMPLIED

207 N18™:17 - 2 ACTIVE/15
COMPLIED

7.) Whetherorto what extentthereare
pendingviolation proceedings onthe
subject property or any other property
withinthe city owned by the respondent:

1007 AVEC IS CLEAR, 207 N 18™ HAS
2 ACTIVEVIOLATIONS




Administrative Cost Estimator

5/23/2019

1007 AVENUE C CASE # 06-0787

Property Address:
Date case originated: 3/28/2006
Date case complied: 10/29/2009
Total time: 43
Number of Hearings
Violation Hearings: 1
Massey Hearings: 1
Lien Reduction Hearings: 1

Mailing Expense
Regular 1st Class:
Certified Mail:

Photographs (per page)

Filing Fees 1 for Release

Months Open

Covers code officer's monthly inspections and follow-up, file
maintenance, correspondence/communications with property owner /
tenant / management and other departments.

Code Enforcement Secretary
Up to three Hearings
Each additional Hearing

Covers hearing prep: NOV, postings, notorizations, order preparation,
minutes, summary sheets, correspondence, filings with Clerk of Court.

Code Compliance Manager

Covers review of initial natice, review of case file for recommendation
and review with attorney

City Attorney (per hour)

Covers the cost of case preparation (written & oral communication) for
appeals, disputed cases or those with legal representation requiring
review above & beyond the norm.

Hearings

Cover SM/CEB review and hearing time, recording secretary, code staff &
management hearing time, attorney hearing time, MIS or SLC set up.

Commision Meeting

Fee set by the City.Commission

months

50.44 4 $1.76
$5.10 4 $20.40
$050 9 $4.50
$10.00 3 $30.00
$50.00 43 $2,150.00
$150.00 1 $150.00
$75.00 0 $0.00
$75.00 1 $75.00
$125.00 1 $125.00
$150.00 2 $300.00
$250.00 1 $250.00

Total Estimated Cost: $3,106.66




Special Magistrate Hearing
Meeting Date: 07/10/2019

7.B.

Information
SUBJECT:
1;:,?689 3101 Louisiana Avenue Petit, William Peggy Arraiz
Reduction

CASE INFORMATION:

(Case Initiated: 'May 6, 2013

Type of Presentation: | Lien Reduction

OWNER:

OWNER: CURRENT ADDRESS
William Petit

P. O. Box 13504

Ft. Pierce, FL 34979

OWNER: PREVIOUS ADDRESS:
William Petit

P. O. Box 882251

Port St. Lucie, FL 34988

VIOLATIONS:
Section(s): 5-369 Vacant Building

FINDINGS/ORDER:

June 19, 2013 Special Magistrate Ross found William Petit responsible for the violation(s) and
gave 14 days to come into compliance or a fine of $250.00 per day would be assessed.

ACTION DATES:

1. July 8, 2013 an inspection was made, the violations were not in compliance, the fines

began.

2. January 29, 2014 the Order Assessing Fine and Imposing Lien was recorded with the

Clerk of Court St Lucie County.

3. April 8, 2014 an inspection was made, the violation(s) was now in compliance, the fines

stopped.

4. May 16, 2019 received Request for a Reduction or Rescindment of Code Enforcement

Fines/Liens from Mr. Petit.

5. Total fines $68,540.00 (includes $40.00 recording fees)

RECOMMENDATION:
To be determined.

Request
Aff of CM

Attachments



Lien

Aff of Non Comp
Order

Tax Card

7 Criteria

Admin Fees

Form Started By: Colleen Greer
Final Approval Date: 06/05/2019

Form Review
Started On: 05/21/2019 02:04 PM



THE SUNRISE CITY

CODE ENFORCEMENT

REQUEST FOR A REDUCTION OR RESCINDMENT OF
CODE ENFORCEMENT FINES / LIENS

Date: I\/\A\,‘/ bﬂh\ Q}O CB
Property address: 510 (_mn Sipws Aoz Eﬂf Péf@

Owner(s) of record: U\& \\\ N Pﬂ e-)-
Mailing address: ?D Z)BD\L /S SD[// /’/0/1/7L l/w F(/ 3@7;‘5

Property tax ID ‘ JLH} /5 *’OO@B’ O&)/?

Original purchase date: . Orlglnal purchase price: U # NosUL A ﬂ,s?l;
Property is used for: [ Single Family W Multi-family | [[] Commercial | [ ] Industrial | [ | Vacant Lot

Name of person Relationship to )
requesting reduction: \AV\)»\\\ LA ?%,‘L‘,’ owner(s) 5? / p
Telephone #: Mobile phone #: 9,%9, 98’5’_/9 ?52
E-mail: 74 7[' / | Preferred contact | )

-matt b\)b @ (10 .Opmethod; C A /

are owner(s) intenti d
r:s;zi;? wner(s) intentions fdr /ﬁ@ﬁ@?" w% ﬁgéb @/aw& /@f ﬂé CC7Z}L

/
Are there current code violations? I_—_I Yes Explain: (p;zajse ttached notice)

v

e

Is property listed for sale? @ No |[]Yes [Ifyes, what lsﬁsting price?
Is property under contract for sale? m No |[]Yes | Ifyes, whatis the sale price?
!

AMOUNT OF FINE / LIEN % / p% Sw O

: O
DOLLAR AMOUNT REQUESTING TO BE WAIVED $ (pg @- %
o0
DOLLAR AMOUNT I AGREE. TO PAY $ \K(gﬁ (‘2\, §D
( 1629 03 |, Yoo
. — (e 15522 Ll W
Signature of Owner or Representative / Date Printed Name

'100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 84950 « CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM = TEL: 772.467.3000 = FAX: 772.468.0457



THE SUNRISE CITY

' CODE ENFORCEMENT

REQUEST FOR REDUCTION OF PENALTY

By completing this form, you are making statements under oath. Failure to be truthful is a violation of Fort Pierce
City Code and Florida Statutes pertaining to perjury, which is a felony punishable by up to fifteen (16) years

imprisonment.
INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Please fill in blanks completely.
9. Be specific when writing your statement. Use additional pages if necessary.

3. If you are claiming medical or financial hardship, attach supporting documentation (i.e. doctor's
statement or proof of income).

4, Complete the appropriate application for lien reduction / rescindment.

'B. For lot clearing or demolition liens, contact Kathy D'Arton in the Finance Department (772-467-3076)
for cost / fees breakdown.

6. For code enforcement liens (those imposéd by a Special Magistrate or Code Enforcement Board),
contact Colleen Greer (772-467-3149) for cost / fees breakdown.

7. If you do not have access to a Notary Public, one will be provided to you by the Department at no
charge. All forms must be signed in the presence of the Notary to be valid.

8. Return this form, the application and any other p.ertinent documentation to the Code Enforcement
Department.

9. Requests for Reduction / Rescindment of code enforcement liens are governed by Rule 17 of the
City's Rules & Regulation for Code Enforcement Board and Special Magistrate.

Property Address: 2' O ) (ﬂ(_)l S;fﬂu A A)i é\/\} gﬂ(fi

Property Owner: {x \u\ VA Vo

Mailing Address: (‘?() ,@@\L /3523(;,/ &7[ /D wes FC 3{(/7;97
Telephone 4 - Cell Phone# é?&>98§ /?}g

E-Mail Address: () LQ p ¢ f?"}‘ @ l Je . Coyn

s the property in compliance? If no, please explain in fhe narrative of your request.

N

100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 84950 « CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM » TEL: 772.467.8000 = FAX: 772.468.0457



l, \Qx\\ R AVA pﬁ,\‘\Q‘ , do hereby submit this Petition in request for a reduction

in the total amount of the penalty imposed and in support offer the following statement:

-t Do(l.clf)/%s;ol = ﬂ/&tf@w
f’/‘;,w e A M 72, ﬂEUGUAﬁLX MD/LOQ\O/E,

F}PA’V\/CI/{} A(DS\%AM froa NV\\.)) (’/L\ le flee 7LZA 74()0*-

(/«_)L\ \%, | b ﬂ\‘z,/D/lOCib> OF ﬁ&u@u;ﬂfl‘l@,\, I@d

t/\/\ﬁ'Mw QL\M\\ﬂu@ag ug’\‘\}\ muH7 ple (b/uiwmfha

B ) ﬂf\ﬁ, Io)n\\d M b‘z«f)f of FL;UAJL Pw

= éD%wOl ree horolnw e Thoos e oe olallge s
1 »\ﬁ\‘f?A MCD MO ﬁd& 7L2> C@A)SDNUZ, Tl PMT&QDL
m LD m+ A«&;\s Ob‘}m;u N ) = F;/.a/\s /ﬁ'oc}m LD?ZL/L

coolles S AL s ]"IL oF 4‘10@%/&&) m#m}is‘}" P/lnbm,
WETEN L"’\J@& T*«Kiw/?,/ﬂ)b/tgli 7‘ N\ /

ngned

1l N

Date: LA

Al HE25)9

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority _ [{ J{ y/ 244 0
acknowledged before me that the information contained herein is true and correct e or She is /
personally known to me and has produced “‘:L bﬁ =200 W_/W as
identification.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this l QH—R day of YW 2014,

S, suCOREEN CREER (000000 S5
P, State of Florida - Notary Pubtic ,0

BN ‘;’: Commission # GG 013803 O w
2 o“dt My Comm. Expires 11-13-2020

”“ Bondad Through , ,
KBS | JationalNotary Assn Notary Public, State of Florida




OWNER / REPRESENTATIVE REQUEST TO PROCESS APPLICATION

N ~— /4 ~
[Propery At | 51057 (o) o A Por Ferd Ve £/

| acknowledge that | have been provided a copy of Rule 17 of the Rules of Procedure for the City
of Fort Pierce Code Enforcement Board and Special Magistrates and that | have read the rules
and being advised as such make the following request:

| am requesting that my application for lien reduction be processed administratively through the
D Rules of Procedure Sec. 17(b), | understand the requirements to be met and that | waive my right
to a hearing before either the Special Magistrate or Code Enforcement Board.

| am requesting that my application for lien reduction be processed through the Rules of
Procedure Sec. 17(c), | understand the requirements to be met and that my request will be heard
and determination made by either the Special Magistrate or Code Enforcement Board that

authorized Order Assessing Fine and Imposing Lien.

[ am requesting that my appli'ca’tion for lien reduction be processed through the Rules of
Procedure Sec. 17(e) and that my request will be heard and determination made by the City
Commission of the City of Fort Pierce.

M%&/&@ é) /MP‘»{?L

Slgnature of Owner or Represen’catlve Date Printed Name

we W K M R M Rmm W e N Mz R RS B St N K M M SR N K N RS R SwA R RS N RS K R X R ROESX K NDW N M B ASH K MmEm K M X e B e

COFP — APPLICATION PROCESS DETERMINATION

Staff has reviewed the request for lien reduction and agrees to process the application as
requested by the signing party.

Staff has reviewed the request for lien reduction and do not agree to process the application as
[j requested by the signing party. The matter will be placed before either the Special Magistrate or
Code Enforcement Board that authorized the Order Assessing Fine and Imposing Lien.

City Representative Date Printed Name
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Property Card Page 1 of 1

Michelle Franklin, CFA -- Saint Lucie County Property Appraiser -- All rights reserved.
Property Identification

Site Address: 3101 Parcel ID: 2417-504-0008- Account #: 26661 Sec/Town/Range:

LOUISIANA AVE 000-9 17/35S/40E

Map ID: 24/17N Zoning: R4 Use Type: 0000 Jurisdiction: Fort Pierce

Ownership Legal Description

William Petit COLLIER'S S/D BLK A E 100 FT LOT2 (OR 3288-1677)

PO Box 882251

Port St Lucie, FL 34988

Current Values Historical Values 3-year

Just/Market:  $9,100 Assessed: $9,100 Year Just/Market Assessed Exemptions  Taxable

Exemptions: $0 Taxable: $9,100 2018  $9,100 $9,100 $0 $9,100
2017 $9,100 $9,100 $0 $9,100
2016  $9,100 $9,100 $0 $9,100

Sale History

Date Book/Page Sale Code Deed Grantor Price

04-21-2011 3288/1677 0112 SP Federal National Mortgage $17,900
. Association

02-01-2011 3268 /0905 0112 CT Albanese Richard J $0

08-30-1995 0972 /2844 XX00 WD Robert W McCrone $88,000

Total Areas

Finished/Under Air 0
(SF):

Gross Sketched Area 0
(SF):

Land Size (acres): 0.36

Land Size (SF): 15,500

Total Building Count:

Special Features and Yard Items
Type Qty Units Year Blt

All information is believed to be correct at this time, but is subject to change and is provided without any warranty.
© Copyright 2019 Saint Lucie County Property Appraiser. All rights reserved.

https://www.paslc.org/RECard/ 5/15/2019



LIEN REDUCTION HEARING
CONTESTING OF FINE/NON-COMPLIANCE
SM JUNE 5, 2019

Case No: 13-0689 Violator: WILLIAM PETIT Address: 3101 LOUISIANA AVENUE

1.) The gravity or seriousness of the violation:

MINOR

2a.) Any and all actions taken by the violator to
correct the violations; OR

BROUGHT PROPERTY INTO
COMPLIANCE

2b.) If the violations were not corrected by the
original violator, what action was taken by
any other owner or interested party to
bring the violation into compliance:

N/A

3.} The length of time necessary to bring the
property into compliance:

10 WEEKS

4.) The number of times the violator was
previously found in violation by either the
CEB, SM or other quasi-judicial or judicial
process, or otherwise admitted guilt in any
such proceeding:

5.) The number of violation notices the violator
has received in the past, as well as their
nature and final disposition of each notice:

SEE ATTACHED

7.) Whether or to what extent there are
pending violation proceedings on the
subject property or any other property
within the city owned by the respondent:

N/A




14 00001887

14 00000412

13 00000689

12 00000624

10 00001029

10 00001022

09 00000959

09 00000930

08 00001246

06 00003398

04 00000887

03 00001554

02 00010103

02 00008722

02 00008721

02 00008720

02 00008719

02 00007407

00 00005981

00 00005448

00 00004594

00 00002005

00 00000456

99 00001503

INVOLUNTARY 9/11/14

INVOLUNTARY 2/27/14

FINES/LIENS 5/06/13
ACTIVE 4/23/12 TL
ACTIVE 7/14/10 1B

IN COMPLIANC 7/22/10
IN COMPLIANC 4/22/09
IN COMPLIANC 4/21/09
IN COMPLIANC 4/15/08
IN COMPLIANC 9/25/06
VOIDED 3/19/04
IN COMPLIANC 5/12/03
IN COMPLIANC 6/17/02
IN COMPLIANC 4/17/02
IN COMPLIANC 4/17/02
IN COMPLIANC 4/17/02
IN COMPLIANC 4/17/02
IN COMPLIANC 2/21/02
IN COMPLIANC 9/26/00
IN COMPLIANC 8/30/00
ACTIVE 7/28/00
IN COMPLIANC 4/11/00
IN COMPLIANC 1/25/00

IN COMPLIANC 4/05/99

SC LOT CLEARING
SC  LOT CLEARING
SC CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION
BUILDING VIOLATION
CONDEMNATION (BLDG)
AA  CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION
JS  CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION
JS  CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION
IV CONDEMNATION (BLDG)

SC  CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION

ADR CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION

NE

MW  NUISANCE ABATEMENT

MW  CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION
MW  CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION
MW  CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION
MW  CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION
MW  NUISANCE ABATEMENT

RZ  MISC. COMPLAINTS

BN  MISCELLANEOQUS

RM  MISCELLANEOUS

RZ  LOT CLEARING

RZ  LOT CLEARING

RZ CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION



98 00008017 IN COMPLIANC 12/30/98 RZ CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION

98 00002505 IN COMPLIANC 4/02/98 ED  MISC. COMPLAINTS
9500002769 IN COMPLIANC 11/07/95 SR LOT CLEARING
93 00001144 IN COMPLIANC 7/26/93 SK  LOT CLEARING
92 00001858 IN COMPLIANC 10/14/92 SK  LOT CLEARING

91 00000033 IN COMPLIANC 1/14/91 WP  CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION



Administrative Cost Estimator

5/23/2019

Property Address: 3101 LOUISIANA AVE CASE #13-0689
Date case originated: 5/13/2013
Date case complied: 4/8/2014

Total time: 10 months

Number of Hearings

Violation Hearings: 1
Massey Hearings: 1
Lien Reduction Hearings: 1

Mailing Expense

Regular 1st Class: S0.44

Certified Mail: S5.10

Photographs (per page) $0.50
Filing Fees 1 for Release $10.00
Months Open $50.00

Covers code officer's monthly inspections and follow-up, file
maintenance, correspondence/communications with property owner /
tenant / management and other departments.

Code Enforcement Secretary
Up to three Hearings $150.00
Each additional Hearing $75.00

Covers hearing prep: NOV, postings, notorizations, order preparation,
minutes, summary sheets, correspondence, filings with Clerk of Court.

Code Compliance Manager $75.00

Covers review of initial notice, review of case file for recommendation
and review with attorney

City Attorney (per hour) $125.00

Covers the cost of case preparation (written & oral communication) for
appeals, disputed cases or those with legal representation requiring
review above & beyond the norm.

Hearings $150.00

Cover SM/CEB review and hearing time, recording secretary, code staff &
management hearing time, attorney hearing time, MIS or SLC set up.

Commision Meeting $250.00

Fee set by the.City Commission

Total Estimated Cost:

13

10

$3.52
$10.20

$6.50
$40.00

$500.00

$150.00
$0.00

$75.00

$125.00

$450.00

$250.00

$1,610.22
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